■ ■ 52,000 sq ft residential

■ ■ 35,000 sq ft retail

■ ■ Open courtyard with through-route to Gloucester Place

■ ■ Joint Venture with The Portman Estate (Derwent London share 55%)
GLOUCESTER PLACE COURTYARD VIEW

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2017 89

APPENDIX 37 - PLANNING CONSENTS: HOLDEN HOUSE W154 - 68 Oxford Street, London 10th February 2017

■ ■ Resolution to grant consent in Nov 2017
for a 150,000 sq ft scheme:

■ ■ Potential for a single Oxford Street
flagship store

■ ■ Or a retail-led scheme with offices

■ ■ Part retained façade

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2017 90

APPENDIX 38 - CURRENT PROJECTS: PROFIT ON COST

1 Comprising book value at commitment, capex, fees and notional interest on land, voids and other costs. 80 Charlotte Street W1 land value as at Dec 2011, following receipt of
planning permission and Brunel Building W2 land value as at Jun 2015   2 Private residential 35,000 sq ft and affordable housing 10,000 sq ft   3 As a long leasehold interest, ERV is
net of 2.5% ground rent   4 Sensitivity applies to non pre-let commercial floor areas   5  Assumes the residential value reduces the total costs

Brunel Building W2 80 Charlotte Street W1

Completion H1 2019 H2 2019

Commercial area (sq ft) 578,000 243,000 335,000

Residential area (sq ft) 45,000 - 45,0002

Est. future capex (£m) 252 70 182

Total cost (£m)1 744 239 505

ERV (£ psf) - c.62.50 c.80.00

ERV (£m pa) 40.6 14.83 25.8

Pre-let area (sq ft) 276,900 - 276,900

Pre-let income (£m pa) 21.8 - 21.8

Summary £m
End value 939
Less: Total cost1 744
Project surplus 195
Less: Booked to Dec 17 54
Surplus to come 141
Profit on total cost 26%
Profit to come on total cost 19%
Yield on cost5 6.0%

Sensitivity4 - project surplus (£m)
and profit on cost (%)

Valuation yield
+0.25% Base -0.25%

-£5.00 psf
£117m  £163m £214m

16% 22% 29%

Base
£148m £195m £248m

20% 26% 33%

+£5.00 psf
£178m £227m £282m

24% 31% 38%

R
en

t

On s
ite

On s
ite

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2017 91

APPENDIX 39 - PROJECT SUMMARY: CURRENT

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

2018
capex

£m

2019
capex

£m

2020+

capex
£m

Total
capex to

complete
£m

Delivery
date

Current
office

c.ERV psf

On-site developments

Brunel Building W2 (0.1) 78 243 56 13 1 70 H1 2019 £62.50

80 Charlotte Street W1 - 234 380 72 101 9 182 H2 2019 £80.00

(0.1) 312 623 128 114 10 252

On-site refurbishments

The White Chapel Building E11 - 81 89 12 1 - 13 H2 2018

(0.1) 393 712 140 115 10 265

Other projects

Soho Place W1 - - 285 18 75 216 3092

Planning & design - - - 5 3 1 9

Other - - - 17 8 11 36

- - 285 40 86 228 354

Total (0.1) 393 997 180 201 238 619

Capitalised interest - - - 12 15 12 39

Total including interest (0.1) 393 997 192 216 250 658

1 Phase 2   2 Includes site acquisition cost

Derwent London plc Annual Results 2017 92

APPENDIX 40 - PROJECT SUMMARY: FUTURE

Property

Current
net

income
£m pa

Pre-
scheme

area
‘000 sq ft

Proposed
area

‘000 sq ft

Earliest
possession

year Comment

Consented

Monmouth House EC11 0.3 69 125 2019 Adjacent White Collar Factory

19-35 Baker Street W12 5.8 146 293 2020 Joint venture - The Portman Estate

Holden House W1 6.5 90 150 TBC Eastern end of Oxford Street

12.6 305 568

Adjustment for JV (2.6) (66) (132) 19-35 Baker Street W1 - Derwent 55% interest

10.0 239 436

Under appraisal3

Premier House SW1 2.2 62 80 2018

Network Building W1 3.1 64 100 2021

Francis House SW14 3.1 90 130 TBC